clinical trials of a drug cannot be directly compared to rates in the clinical trials of another drug and may not 
reflect the rates observed in practice. 
A total of 839 patients with GA in two Phase 3 studies (OAKS and DERBY) were treated with intravitreal 
SYFOVRE, 15 mg (0.1 mL of 150 mg/mL solution). Four hundred nineteen (419) of these patients were treated 
in the affected eye monthly and 420 were treated in the affected eye every other month. Four hundred seventeen 
(417) patients were assigned to sham. 
The most common adverse reactions (≥5%) reported in patients receiving SYFOVRE were ocular discomfort, 
neovascular age-related macular degeneration, vitreous floaters, and conjunctival hemorrhage.  
Table 1: Adverse Reactions in Study Eye Reported in ≥2% of Patients Treated with  SYFOVRE Through Month